O/ /123235
Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 9, 1996

Mr. Philip J. Basso

Eagle Cleaners

7400 Wiles Road, Suite 108
Coral Springs, Florida 33067

Dear Mr. Basso:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
' <

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PAYY <SeRvicee  dba. facle Cleanees

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

EAGLE CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL 00069 16799
4. Facility Location: CORAL S[PRINGS
Street Address; THOO \NTLES "ROAC SOWTE {08
City: CORAL SPRINGS County: F1—. BROWMRD Zip Code: =30l

ion:Number.(DEP:Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

__PHiLp 3. BASso
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: PAVY Services lne., dbta fogle CEcre(s
Street Address: 740> W ILES Rd. Svite10f .
City:Corod Speirg s County: BROWALD © Zip Code: 3300 F

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (954 ) 155 - B8543 Fax: (¥ s4) 1355 - (320

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
- Effective: 6-25-96 i Monitoring
gureau of A; Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below fo.r each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Instalied ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example 4/ 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

I ]0-94 [o-¥

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ x ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (peré) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ [ ®5. 2 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | } New store: | | Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

\ ‘o

New small area source ¢ . ]

L1

Existing small area source

Existing large area source [ | New large area source

¢

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
_ Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (S) of Part H of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

I

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber { | Refrigerated condenser [ }

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | )

~.

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be elig'ible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ g ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detegtion inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L[ RRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

/

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%;3@@/ 3159

Si gn'ature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY Reviscd 8/9/96
&CHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
DEP RULE 62-213.300 GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN’NUAL!_;--;; Q/ . SEMI-ANNUAL a

COMPLAINF/DISCOVERY ~ O ¢ REINSPECTION 'O

I

éiRSID#: 0112228 TIMEIN : /0/5 | TIMEOUT: /(00

EACILITY NAME: & dq % / € Y %wk M ‘y
FACILITY LOCATION: 7O ;23/ // _’7@5‘ ﬂ / //ﬁ/

ﬂwp ém&/\gA : /, . //_ ?5 07{6‘,\
! R ..,
: i ?..1 , ,,r&q’".:r.
| PART I: NOTIFICATION RS ,‘A T I
(theck appropriate box) ‘ II T
l

(check appropriate box) =i

. ﬁf «Sli}np‘
wASiG

A FW . - .

L Existing small area source 2 Nen smnll area sourge &

"dry.)[o dry only' x<]40 ﬂ'al/yr

dcy-to-dry only, x<140 g al/yr f‘*x A&y

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr G ST L ;"transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr R GRS ‘bolh types; x<140 galfyr,

(conswucted before 12/9/91) A 5-(c’onstructcd on or after 12/9/91)

3 Existing large area source Q o l “}?.4 i New targe area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 aal/yr i 'dry—to dry only, 140<x<‘2 100 galiyr

wdnsfer only, 200<x<1,800 gallys S transfer only, 200<x<i, 800 galyr

bdth types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr “1 ., boih|types, 140<x<1,500| galyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) i (codstructed on or after 12/9/9]) i
Tﬁis is a correct facility classification RN o Al S ON

S

Ifino, please check the appropriate classit'cation-"' o

ad facility qualified for a gcneral penmt as numbcr above

. facility exceeds above limits and is'not elngxblfJ for a general permit
L |



BEST AVAILABLE COPY . Reviscd 8996

7 B ‘The total quantity of pcrchloroe'hykne (perc) purchascd wntbm the preceding 12 months by this dry ¢ieaning 1
facility was _£H O gallons. . AT oLt
oo o

][P'ART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS »j |; ; : j

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleamng fncllny
(check appropriate boxes)

EREEE
1.: Storing perchloroethylcnc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

4

. Examining the containers for lcakage?

3.5 Closing and securing machine doors except dﬁing-'léﬁinaﬁdloﬁing?
4.: Draining cartridge filters in their housing or: m sealed conmmers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? g {; S : N

S.: Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer's specxf’catxons'f

HE :1,3, ;

['PART:IV:*PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -it.

- rans
t

W ;;";E‘Elibé"

s
53 'IPro ced’to
o 1;‘*""\5 n“v--. w-a-'mtdmu v‘;l:-‘am‘lr'ﬁq.q [‘ £t
v ‘%M”f-t Tp'::,:“ m‘“?d E:JP:““ A »,r‘qwtmt‘ 'E -:-rrnu T »551 iy
It c umrcnnou 21135 Tbeen'et hcckcd,rthc mnchme sboild be -equipped Wi wrth s:rcfngeﬂrated Eangcnscr X
1 ‘MW B T m::" ' ~E~.I£1ﬁ’;"",:t"::‘m {3 Lol el A?'.“ 7\
.Cm “Aﬁ_ .:B‘:. ... .nE"u s mllﬂl‘u‘u.l::.‘td. A irT ,,, ‘h|
v oy . :ui et ¢ 3 S L
JEB]» 73";11 H‘n('f\ﬁ' _4L X LﬂF e rnfm:m-ﬂ{‘”
SiLf, classd‘xca ation ‘el

feonachse or

““a‘ ?I

(che

-t

l."

T :".I'
Equxppcd all machmes w:th th(. :lppropnatc vcnt controls? ;

Equxppcd dry-to dry machines with a closcd Ioop vapor vcntmg system" :

3. quuxpped the condenser with a diverter valve tf auﬂéwlwxll bc dxrcctcd
away from thk. condt.nscr upon opeaning the door?f{‘;:

‘ --,_ . - -
utlet exhaust sn-eam ofa
! )

e e

nMcmurcd and recordcd the tempcrature of th
rcﬁ’xgcrated condcnscr ona weekly basis?

l‘Repa:red or adjustcd the equtpment w»thm 2; hours it thc exhaust
tempcraturt. ‘of the condcmcr cxct.edt:d 45 F?.: t

enﬂed the’ accuracy of' the temperature sensor to thhm plus,or mmus " PR
Lo - | ‘. )




Reviscd 8/9/96

@  FESTAALMBLE COPY: ®

7 Conduclcd al] temperature monitoring after.an appropriate ¢ooldown
-period and after verifying that the coolant had been completel)q chargcd'7 . @‘f . QAN

l .
B Has the responszbie official of an cxlstmg lnrge or Ich lnrge area source alsa:

Ts thc tcmperaﬁf; dxffe:rentxal equal-to or greatcxlthan 20° F"

4; ssurcd that thc samplmg port on: thc carbon.adsorbc exhapst . t'or mc&surxﬂg
pcrc conccnuatxons Is at Jeast 8 duct dxamctcrs d’ownstrcam fany. bend conu%cnon :

5 Eqmppcd transfcr machines (dryers reclam“i"e‘is R

Yo
[ Fael

Has th‘ esponsxble official: J;f

P ‘n_r.wr? e ? .
.,..Mamtamcd rcccxpts for perc purchased?
eslss n:nL ~ ]

a. documcntanon oflca.ks rcpmrcd wiin 24 hrs? or;: ey

»

‘b, documentatxon of pzms ordered to repmr lcak Jand Icakx rcpau'ed w/m 2 days BREEEE

3.. Maintsined calibration data?

4.:. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on;perc. concé:ngrau_ons? :

5.” Maintained rolling monthly averages. of perc ;;:,Qnsump'tiion?

Tt

6.: Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plaa? .- "4 = .0 - - .

7. ‘Muintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? =~ L. 1 . T . A

L8828 8 ?\f%

" 3iof 4



BEST AVAILABLE COPY !

Revised §79796

[rART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B ;;

+ {1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly-lcak dc(cctioh]'an'd repair inspection?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solventwanks and containers

‘ Water separators
s

qﬁ"dﬂa%“'"' S J:;E;:zv"'*

2. Whlch mcthod of detection is uscd by thc reLponsnble oﬂ'cnal?

_ ~szuaI cxammatlon (conanSn.d solvem on exterfor’ surfaccs)

T
phcate sg;gp ¢

"'... e

X % i
C}lxt)fmamtamcd a lcak log73asias 'T_‘m,.,m TP 2

The following areas should be checked for lcaks by thc msﬁector

L<:akl Dctectcd"

Muck c:ookcrs

Stills
Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridgie filter hausings

Junlris o o’/M /Al/)’)é/ (W}L/{u’pp Zq/%(/jyl'/-'o,\ /‘/7:\/gpcj////

Name of Responsible Official

faw/ R. She/frn

Inspector’s a;ne asg Print) | .

ay

ay

ay

Qv

ay

L leaeg7

Inspector’s Signature

Date of Inspection

Apprbximate Date of Next lnspection




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ﬂxoomomx. SITE INFORMATION:




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

253478
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

= =
25 &
©
Zaz =
tad 4 - S?_ Do NOT Remove Label
Wag =& — - -
2 )
| AIRS ID# 0112225 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| PAVV SERVICES ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| PHILIP J BASSO Fund: 20-2-035001
| 7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108 :
k CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067 |

Obj.: 002273
e




’ . “/:I. ;K’ ‘/E‘ ‘/._ 3 : 'y - v“.

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

(@)
[\
-
()

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
R E C E ! V E AIRS ID#O112225
PAVV SERVICES
iFrn PHILIP § BASSO
FEB 14 iuys 7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067
Bureau cf Ajr MOﬂitoring '
& Mobile Sources

\¢/
4 (i \
fige
Do NOT Remove Label

1997 TO a5 L 19 7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

Annual Reporting Period: _

. 5

with DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following

S o

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting per@ stated above

Exact peniod of noncompliance: from

s3]
< :
A
; 'l T e == "
) 02 . T |_>‘ <
S O - T
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance Nz —=NaP T
e o D =
. 32 v re—
Method used to demonstrate compliance @3 -
=

qQ
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated-above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

0]
Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %‘v// 4o P ,8 RSSO 4—%@@,%/
Name (Please Print) _ Sifnature

Pate
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsibie official to use this form

11/06/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT \/ '
RE-INSPECTION D

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ‘JAL E\ COMPLA]NT/DISCO.Y ]

TIME IN: [t 2o TIMEouT: 2 - 3o . ARSIDE_@ /[ 22 25
' ' TYPE OF FACILITY: J?f;, (fes~ners .
: FACILITY NAME: fd/s Je Cleoners DATE: §-~25-27

FACILITY LOCATION: 7Y@ Weiles Koy
Cocal SpeenssA33062
RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL:___ 4/ lp  Bosse PHOMENUMBER: 755 - "85 ¥

g/ Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is Tound to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dufing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

MAY B 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comptiance Certification form has been properly certified and submined to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Yy ¢ e 199%

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,ﬂo é ﬂo 495
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /4 W PHONE NUMBER:_$ /9 - /75 &
/ 7 =2 . 7

Page of . Revised 10/96




ars#: © O I 2225 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CL&NER AIR QUALITY GENEPQH PERMIT v
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICAT_ION FORM

q — e
-—FACEHY NAME: l\/é g 6% DATE: Z'Zf’? —

P

FACILITY LOCATION: 7Y00 u/,'/e} .@a&d ﬁw')éf jo&

Local Sprnss Fl 2F30y

Annual Reporting Period: /W(M% 25 19 Qf? TO %@4&% | ‘ 1952

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

.Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: , / /}(;W

v Nan{{ (Pléase Print) /7 / Signature » ” rDate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




T 'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

v

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION * a

AIRS ID#: (0]12225

DATE: _|2-28 ¥

FACILITY NAME: _ EAGLE (CLEANERS

TIME IN: _{0:&0O  TIME OUT: _\0- 20

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7400 W/ES KD  (CORAL SPRINGS, FlL.. 33007

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _PriL(P BASSO

PHONE: (954) 755~ Y543

CONTACT NAME; ’ PHONE: -
ﬂ
’ ’ /
<A
X L3
|PART I: NOTIFICATION . I
: A \
(check appropriate box) % '-;y )
L . *> Z .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Z o e

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

=3

Q No notification form |
0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum

2. New small area source r.g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay

aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facihity qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

l of 5 Revised 9/15/97

=577



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: e
THIS FACILITY 13 A DRoP OFF SITE.

Vo PRy CLEAN W= DonvE on APEMUS(S.
FLEASE MaKke (NACTIUS.

50f3



302507

2

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

RECEIVE T oo )

! PAVV SERVICES

\o/

| - PHILIP J BASSO \
IFEB 1 4 1995 7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108 { y
| CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067 | O
Bureau of Air Monitoring "\\ - —~-vrj

& Mobile Sources

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: €/~ SAA ./ 1948 10 A% 3/, 1w
/ 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S dNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. . : -1 K=3

Exact period of non-compliance: from to M >
. =0

. - - - - i m
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: N O
=

w ol

o =Y

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: % 2, P ,8 ASSO — 4/5%/
Name (Please Print) V2 Sifnature / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

<

“0 2
8

STETT TS
5
A

I
77

JUN-6.03

o

.

‘%L

AR

2T S POSTAS

' 2%
hlo %

™

v POSTALIA &

_ 7000 DLDD D02k Y4129 984k ~FEL

10474 |

(‘ s ——
10 g AIRS ID # 0112225001AG M
| h%vLIPJBAgsﬁ‘%w‘s%‘“, | . - r é
LEAG LGLEANERS iy, A -

RGN Sl

7400 WILESR’G)’A@&&UTE 108
CORAL SPRINGS FL 3306741@.1-,3,,

e .

NAME ____

ist Notice_2_ 9
2nd Notice :
Retuin___ 2 2=
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

C. Signature
X O Agent
: . [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112225001AG
PHILIP J BASSO

EAGLE CLEANERS

7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2- O Yes
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s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary
April 1, 1999

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Department records indicate that during calendar year 1998 you operated a facility that is
a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title
V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c) 2, F.A.C,, to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1998. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you last year by certified mail, along with
an invoice form and instructions. A final notice was sent last month reminding you of the
March 1 deadline for submittal of this fee. Since the Department has not received your annual
emissions fee, a 50% penalty is being assessed against your facility, in accordance with Rule 62-
213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., for a total fee of $78 for calendar year 1998.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will proceed to revoke your facility’s Title
V Air General Permit and will also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S.

To submit your $75 payment, please follow the directions on thé enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

- datglat

Dotty Diltz, Chief
oo - Buréau of Air- Momt_ormg
Cevsgde e SR T T Hhnd Mobile Sources L

/DD :
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the ownerlor operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable.
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: '

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts

~ Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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SENDER; =%
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for'additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.
= Attach this form 1o thae front of the ma:lp:ece or on the back if space does not
permit.
anle *Retumn Receipt Requestéd” on lhe mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to\whom the article was delivered and the date

) o
| also wish to receive the

following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

\ PS Fém 3 ﬁ December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

o
-]
3
(]
']
] o
4 8
: g
g 7]
-
= delivered. L Consult postmaster for fee. &
° N [}
B 3. Article Addressed to: ~ |4a. Article Number é’
lg. V l;, AIRS ID 0112225 l Z 33 ‘5’ /3“' E/ g
E  PAVV SERVICES ' 4b. Service Type 5
6 PHILIP ] BASSO - |0 Registered ‘ O Certified
@ 7400:WILES ROAD SUITE 108 |0 Express Mail O Insured £
| CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067 O Retum Receipt for Merchangise 0 COD 2
al - . S
3 7. Date of Delivery 3/ ! / -
z (7/9% ¢
2 5. Received By: (Print Name) . 8. Addressee’s Address ((On/y if faquested €
T and fee is paid) o
@ y7A =
!5 6. Signaty r ‘
‘ S X l
| @ === [
f

Z 333 bL13 581
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

]

_|Sentto

PAVYV SERVICES

PHILIP J BASSO

7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

woLUivy 19

AIRS ID 0112225

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Detivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: -
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Retum Receipt Requestsed” on the mailpiece below the aricle number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. OO Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #D513225
EAGLE CLEANERS
PHILIP J BASSO
7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

4a.

74 D&2_a/0

4b. Service Type
&C;erﬁﬁed
sured

0 Registered
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

O Express Mail
7. Pate of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

i
6. Signature: rgsSee or Agent)
X -

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1ozs9s-97.80178  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- 5 "

US Postal Service

P 1?4 0S2 210

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
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N
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EAGLE CLEANERS
PHILIP J BASSO

7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

AIRS ID # 0112225

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee
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Whom & Date Delivered
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Date, & Addressee’s Address
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Postmark or Date
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SENDER: .. R
uComplete iterns 1'and/or 2 for addmonal services.
. wCompletp items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.
u Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite “Return Receipt Requssted® on the mailpiecs below the article number.

8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

wPrint your name:and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fes):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fese.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112225
EAGLE CLEANERS

PHILIP ] BASSO

7400 WILES ROAD SUITE 108

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067
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